
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:408
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010
VISIT OF FOREIGN DIGINITARIES TO INDIA
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Panda Shri Baijayant;Panda Shri Prabodh;Pradhan Shri Nityananda;Purkayastha Shri Kabindra;Ramasubbu
Shri S.;Ray Shri Rudramadhab ;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Singh Shri Sukhdev;Yadav Shri Sharad

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the visits by foreign dignitaries to India during the last four months till date; 

(b) the issues discussed and bilateral agreements/MoUs signed during their visits; 

(c) the details of visits undertaken by the Prime Minister as well as External Affairs Minister abroad during the above period; 

(d) the details of discussions held by them and the outcome thereof; and 

(e) the benefits likely to accrue as a result of these visits ?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S.M. KRISHNA) 

(a) The details of the visits by Heads of State/Government, Vice Presidents, Foreign Minister and equivalent level to India during the
last four months are at Annexure − I. 

(b), (d) & (e) Information is at Annexure-II. 

(c) The details of visits undertaken by the Prime Minister as well as External Affairs Minister abroad during the above period is at
Annexure-III 
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